

John Lewis Stock Number	54639406
Name	Chocolate Lovers
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Atkins & Potts Milk Chocolate Dipper 220g • Baru Salty Caramel Drinking Chocolate 250g • Copperpot Milk Chocolate Coated Honeycomb in Gable Box 100g • Gold Crown 4" Round Chocolate Cake with Sparkle Leaves/Star • Grandma Wild's Luxury Belgium Dark Chocolate Shortbread Trees Hand Decorated 165g • Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Gold Stars & Sprinkles 140g • Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with Chocolate Stars & Sprinkles 100g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Atkins & Potts Milk Chocolate Dipper
Ingredients	Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Milk Chocolate (13%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (Contains Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Powder (2%), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Sunflower Oil, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	220g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct heat and light.
Manufacturer's name and address	Atkins and Potts Ltd, Unit 3, Studland Estate, Ball Hill, Newbury, Hampshire, RG20 0PW
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1549/369 kJ/kcal
fat	16.2 g/ml
of which saturates	10.1 g/ml
carbohydrate	53.0 g/ml
of which sugars	39.8 g/ml
protein	2.4 g/ml
salt	0.1 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Although peanuts and tree nuts are not permitted within the manufacturing site, we do not make any claims for "nut free" or suitable consumers with nut allergies.
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y-suitable for coeliac
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y- suitable for coeliac

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Copperpot Milk Chocolate Coated Honeycomb in Gable Box
Ingredients	Honeycomb 55% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour), Milk Chocolate 40% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Flavouring), White Chocolate 5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Flavouring).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	100g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity. Once opened, store in an airtight container. Keep at ambient temperature to avoid a whitish bloom.
Manufacturer's name and address	County Confectionery Limited Penbeagle Industrial Estate St Ives Cornwall England TR26 2JH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	489.00
fat	20.10
of which saturates	12.20
carbohydrate	73.90
of which sugars	61.20
protein	4.10
salt	0.80
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Barú Salty Caramel Drinking Chocolate
Ingredients	Caramel (45 %) (sugar, glucose syrup, cream (milk), butter (milk)), sugar, cocoa powder (30 %), Fleur de Sel (0.2 %).
May Contain	Traces of nuts and peanuts
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	Produced in The Netherlands for Barú
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry and dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	
Instructions for use	Put 4 tea spoons in 20cl of hot milk, soy or almond milk
Nutrition Labelling	Avg quantity per 100g
energy	417 kcal
fat	15g
of which saturates	8.5g
carbohydrate	64g
of which sugars	60g
protein	5.4g
salt	0.21g

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 1434	Grandma Wild’s Luxury Dark Chocolate Shortbread Trees 165g	
Ingredients	Dark chocolate coating (33%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous milk fat, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B ₃ , Thiamine - Vitamin B ₁), salted butter (18%) (milk), sugar, maize starch, rice flour, sugar crunch sparkle (sugar, water, glazing agent: E904; colours: E172, E171; glucose syrup). Dark chocolate coating contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum.	
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .		
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, may also contain traces of egg, mustard, oat, sesame.	
Net Quantity	165ge	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.	
Manufacturer’s name and address	Grandma Wild’s Biscuits The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, ENGLAND BD20 6RB.	
Instructions for use	Ready to eat	
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per 100g	
	Energy (kJ/kcal):	2150/514
	Fat (g):	29
	Of which saturates	18
	Carbohydrate (g):	58
	Of which sugars	24
	Protein (g)	5.4
Salt (g)	0.45	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	TRACES POSSIBLE
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Gold Crown 4" Round Chocolate Cake with Sparkle Leaves/Star
Ingredients	Sugar (17%), Liquid whole Egg , Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed); Water; Salt; Natural Flavour), Wheat Flour, Glucose Syrup (from Wheat) (contains Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Chocolate Chips (8%) (sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; emulsifier (Soya lecithin); natural vanilla flavouring), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Cocoa Powder (6%)(Cocoa Beans; Acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), Chocolate icing (sugar; vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: Sulphur dioxide), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Soya lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), Vanilla icing (Sugar; Glucose syrup (Preservative: Sulphur dioxide); Water; Palm oil; Rapeseed oil; Skimmed Milk powder; Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; Colour: Titanium dioxide; Flavouring; Acid: Acetic acid), Water, White chocolate (sugar; cocoa butter; whole Milk powder; emulsifier: Soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), Edible decoration (Sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, spirulina extract, curcumin, vegetable carbon, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Chocolate colour and flavour (Flavouring preparations; glucose-fructose syrup; sugar; cocoa powder; water), Baking powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	375g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml

energy	372.00
fat	17.5
of which saturates	7.00
carbohydrate	49.4
of which sugars	28.4
protein	5.4
salt	0.53
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Gold Stars & Sprinkles
Ingredients	milk Chocolate;sugar, cocoa butter,whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, vanilla.Marshmallow;glucose, sugar,dextrose,water, stabiliser;sorbitol, gelatine, flavour,Decorations;sugar,potato starch, MALTODEXTRIN ,gelatine, E414, vegetable fat(olive)stabikisers; E414, glazing agent;E903, anti-caking ageb=ntE555, Colours; E100,E160c, E163, E171
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT
Net Quantity	140G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12 -18C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATESLTD, WALNUT TREE FARM,BIRCH RD, COPFORD COLCHESTER CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	482.00
fat	23.50
of which saturates	14.20
carbohydrate	61.20
of which sugars	56.30
protein	4.60
salt	0.14
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with Chocolate Stars & Sprinkles
Ingredients	Chocolate 97% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin, natural vanilla, flavours] Chocolate coated cereal 3% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, whey powder (milk), wheat flour, wheat malt flour, starch (wheat) raising agent]
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain Nuts
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	561.00
fat	35.60
of which saturates	21.50
carbohydrate	51.70
of which sugars	50.40
protein	6.90
salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No